Technical Data
Data Sheet N2513, REV.-
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
S3D08065M
S3D08065M
650V SIC POWER SCHOTTKY RECTIFIER
Description

specification.
Marking Diagram
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping
S3D08065M PDFNWB5×6-8L 3000pcs/Reel
S3D08065MTR PDFNWB5×6-8L 3000pcs/Reel
Ratings and Characteristics Curves
Where XXXXX is YYWWL
S3D = Device Type
M = Package type
08 = Forward Current (8A)
065 = Reverse Voltage (650V)
SSG = SSG
YY = Year
WW = Week
L = Lot Number
Cautions：Molding resin
Epoxy resin UL:94V-0
Fig.2-Typical Reverse CharacteristicsFig.1-Typical Forward Voltage Characteristics
Technical Data
Data Sheet N2513, REV.-
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
S3D08065M
Fig.5-Capacitance Stored Energy Fig.6-Power Derating
Fig.3-Capacitance vs. Reverse Voltage Fig.4-Total Capacitance Charge vs. Reverse Voltage
Technical Data
Data Sheet N2513, REV.-
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
S3D08065M
Carrier Tape & Reel Specification PDFNWB5×6-8L
Fig.7-Current Derating
Technical Data
Data Sheet N2513, REV.-
 China - Germany - Korea - Singapore - United States 
 http://www.smc-diodes.com - sales@ smc-diodes.com 
S3D08065M
Mechanical Dimensions PDFNWB5×6-8L
SYMBOL
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 0.900 1.000 0.035 0.039
A3 0.254 REF. 0.010REF.
D 4.944 5.096 0.195 0.201
E 5.974 6.126 0.235 0.241
D1 3.910 4.110 0.154 0.162
E1 3.375 3.575 0.133 0.141
D2 4.824 4.976 0.190 0.196
E2 5.674 5.826 0.223 0.229
k 1.190 1.390 0.047 0.055
b 0.350 0.450 0.014 0.018
e 1.270 TYP. 0.050 TYP.
L 0.559 0.711 0.022 0.028
L1 0.424 0.576 0.017 0.023
H 0.574 0.726 0.023 0.029
Θ 10° 12° 10° 12°
DISCLAIMER: